CH \$615.00 783190

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/13/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merion Merger Corporation		06/13/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Health Advocate, Inc.	
Street Address:	11808 Miracle Hills Drive	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78319083	CCW CORPORATE CARE WORKS
Serial Number:	78778565	WELLCALL
Serial Number:	78781973	WELLCALL
Serial Number:	77331863	HEALTH PROPONENT
Serial Number:	77473124	HEALTH PROPONENT
Serial Number:	77567431	EXPERT HEALTH CONNECTIONS
Serial Number:	77768006	MEDICAL BILL SAVER
Serial Number:	77821695	BENEFITS GATEWAY
Serial Number:	77821752	BENEFITS LIFELINE
Serial Number:	77865798	BENEFITS GATEWAY
Serial Number:	85079600	НА
Serial Number:	85079641	HA HEALTH ADVOCATE
Serial Number:	85433523	ENGAGE2HEALTH
Serial Number:	85652962	MEDCHOICE SUPPORT
Serial Number:	85653032	BENEFITS GATEWAY + HEALTH INFORMATION DA
Serial Number:	85652936	EMPOWERED HEALTH
Serial Number:	85659501	
Serial Number:	85659380	ALWAYS AT YOUR SIDE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005436 FRAME: 0196

900312022

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85664527	HEALTH ADVOCATE
Serial Number:	85706512	HEALTHADVOCATE ALWAYS AT YOUR SIDE
Serial Number:	85736560	CCW A HEALTHADVOCATE COMPANY
Serial Number:	85763642	PEACE OF MIND HAS A NEW NAME
Serial Number:	85971776	HEALTHY IDEAS FOR A HEALTHY FUTURE
Serial Number:	85971726	HEALTHY FOOD FOR HEALTHY PEOPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4029645144

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (402) 964-5144

Email: pto-om@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Bikus

Address Line 1: 13330 California Street, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15116.736 (HEALTH ADVOC)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Bikus
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. Bikus/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger - Health Advocate - Merion Merger Corp#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Health Advocate - Merion Merger Corp#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005436 FRAME: 0197 JUN. 13. 2014 11:45AM

KUTAK ROCK LLP

NO. 9/4 P. 2

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:05 PM 06/13/2014 FILED 01:05 PM 06/13/2014 SRV 140838576 - 3379029 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

June 13, 2014

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Health Advocate, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Merion Merger Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of May 16, 2014, by and between Health Advocate, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Merion Merger Corporation, a Delaware corporation, west Corporation, a Delaware corporation and parent of Merion Merger Corporation, and Daniel S. Messina, an individual acting in his capacity as equity holders' representative, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Title 8, Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Health Advocate, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: Upon the effective date of this Certificate of Merger, the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation then in effect shall be amended and restated by virtue of the merger to read in its entirety as set forth in Exhibit A hereto and as so amended and restated shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 11808 Miracle Hills Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68154, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

4829-7484-0091.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005436 FRAME: 0198 3027392499

JUN. 13. 2014 11:45AM KUTAK ROCK LLP

NO. 9/4 P. 3

PAGE 03/06

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer as of the date first written above.

HEALTH ADVOCATE, INC.

By: /s/ Daniel Messina

Name: Daniel Messina Title: Authorized Party

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

4829-7484-0093,2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005436 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 01/07/2015